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Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of action plans which have been included in the Eighth Five Year Plan for encouraging tourism, State-wise;

(b) the amount allocated for this purpose, State-wise; and

(c) the achievements made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) and (b) : The National Action Plan for Tourism was formulated for the development and promotion of tourism in the country during 1992. During the 8th Plan, the Department of Tourism sanctioned 985 projects amounting to Rs.17124.72 lakhs to State Governments/UTs for development of tourism. State-wise details are in the statement annexed.

(c) : The implementation and completion of the projects is primarily the responsibility of the State Govts./UT`s who are required to complete the projects within the stipulated time frame as per the guidelines of the Department of Tourism.

STATEMENT: ANNEXURE IN RESPECT OF PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. +881 FOR
28.07.2000 REGARDING ACTION PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM.

STATE WISE CENTRAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SANCTION DURING VIII PLAN

     (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl.No. STATE  No. of   Amount Sancd.
   projects
   sanctioned

1. Andhra Pradesh 32  437.69

2. Assam  25  439.84

3. Arunachal Pra 8  155.28

4. Bihar  23  408.41

5. Goa  49  599.86
6. Gujarat  25  190.58

7 Haryana  46  747.58

8. Himachal Pr 68  1611.21

9. J&K  44  781.97
10 Karnataka 63  1178.48
11 Kerala  38  1014.78
12 Madhya Pradesh 9  80.81


13 Maharashtra 55  1035.31
14 Manipur  24  243.45
15 Meghalaya 10  110.36
16 Mizoram  31  458.77
17 Nagaland 20  223.16
18 Orissa  46  902.34
19 Punjab  38  647.53
20 Rajasthan 61  1408.14
21 Sikkim  25  351.78
22 Tamil Nadu 61  1134.95
23 Tripura  25  278.52
24 Uttar Pradesh 44  741.06
25 West Bengal 36  810.80
26 A & Nicobar 8  193.97
27 Chandigarh 15  117.22
28 D & N Haveli 3  108.28
29 Delhi  27  336.26
30 Daman & Diu 11  146.05
31 Lakshadwep 8  168.41
32 Pondicherry 7  61.87

 Grand Total 985  17124.72
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